Home My Account
Cart
0 item(s) - $0.00
You have no items in your shopping cart.

0

Menu
Cart
0 item(s) - $0.00
You have no items in your shopping cart.

0

Granicip 1 (Granisetron 1mg)

More Views

Granicip 1 (Granisetron 1mg)

Buy Granicip 1mg Tablets (Granisetron), Granisetron blocks the actions of chemicals in the body that can trigger nausea and vomiting. Granisetron is used to prevent nausea and vomiting that may be caused by medicine to treat cancer (chemotherapy or radiation). Granisetron may also be used for purposes not listed in this medication guide.
...
Read More
Pack Size Qty Price Add To Cart
30 Tablet/s  $28.00
60 Tablet/s  $54.00
90 Tablet/s  $80.00
Product Description

Granicip 1mg Tablets (Granisetron)

What is granisetron?

Granisetron blocks the actions of chemicals in the body that can trigger nausea and vomiting. Granisetron is used to prevent nausea and vomiting that may be caused by medicine to treat cancer (chemotherapy or radiation). Granisetron may also be used for purposes not listed in this medication guide.

What is the most important information I should know about granisetron?

Follow all directions on your medicine label and package. Tell each of your healthcare providers about all your medical conditions, allergies, and all medicines you use.

What should I discuss with my health care provider before taking granisetron?

You should not take granisetron if you are allergic to it. To make sure granisetron is safe for you, tell your doctor if you have: heart disease; a heart rhythm disorder; a personal or family history of long QT syndrome; an electrolyte imbalance (such as low levels of potassium or magnesium in your blood); or if you have recently had stomach or intestinal surgery. It is not known whether this medicine will harm an unborn baby. Tell your doctor if you are pregnant. It is not known whether granisetron passes into breast milk or if it could harm a nursing baby. Tell your doctor if you are breast-feeding a baby. Granisetron is not approved for use by anyone younger than 18 years old.

How should I take granisetron?

Follow all directions on your prescription label. Do not take this medicine in larger or smaller amounts or for longer than recommended. Granisetron is usually taken only on the day of treatment with chemotherapy or radiation. Your doctor may want you to take only one dose, up to 1 hour before chemotherapy or radiation. For patients undergoing chemotherapy, a second dose of granisetron is sometimes given 12 hours after the first dose. Follow your doctor's dosing instructions very carefully. Do not share this medicine with another personGranisetron is not likely to be useful if you keep taking it during times when you are not receiving chemotherapy or radiation treatment. Store at room temperature away from moisture, heat, and light.

What happens if I miss a dose?

Tell your doctor if you forget to take your dose within 1 hour before chemotherapy or radiation. Do not take extra medicine to make up the missed dose.

What happens if I overdose?

Seek emergency medical attention or call the Poison Help line at 1-800-222-1222.

What should I avoid while taking granisetron?

Follow your doctor's instructions about any restrictions on food, beverages, or activity.

Granicip Tablet - Side-effects

The following is a list of possible side-effects that may occur from all constituting ingredients of Granicip Tablet. This is not a comprehensive list. These side-effects are possible, but do not always occur. Some of the side-effects may be rare but serious. Consult your doctor if you observe any of the following side-effects, especially if they do not go away. Anxiety, Fever, Headache, Asthenia, Sleeping for unusually long periods, Dizziness.

Manufacturer Cipla Pharma, India
Equivalent Brands Kytril
Composition Granisetron
Discontinue Url No
Reviews (0)

Write Your Own Review

You're reviewing: Granicip 1 (Granisetron 1mg)

How do you rate this product? *

  1 star 2 stars 3 stars 4 stars 5 stars
Rating
© Online Generic Medicine 2018. All Rights Reserved